Monarch 77 SERIES
773GA, 773GBA, 773GB & 773DBL
Self Priming Centrifugal Trash Pumps
Engine Driven

RIVER BEND

INDUSTRIES

Moorhead, MN 56560
218-236-1818

800-365-3070

www.riverbendind.com

ooCow

Ref. # | Code # | Model # Qty. | Description Ref. # | Code # | Model # Qty. | Description
2 436660 | All Models 1 Casing 35 225750 | All Models 1 Hex. Hd. Bolt, Zn.PI
4 433880 | 773GA 1 Impeller 1/4 UNC x 1"
433890 | 773GBA, 773GB, 773DBL 1 Impeller 36 120130 | 773GA 4 Hex. Hd. Bol, 3/8 UNC x 4”
5 416660 | All Models 1 Check Valve Cover 120300 | 773GB 4 Hex. Hd. Bolt 7/16 UNC x 3"
6 016670 | All Models 1 Top Weight 120480 | 773DBL 4 Hex. Hd. Bolt 1/2 UNC x 2 1/4”
7 013140 | All Models 1 Bottom Weight 37 120450 | 773GA, 773GB 4 Hex. Hd. Bolt 1/2 UNC x 1 1/2”
8 416340 | 773GA 1 Adapter 120450 | 773GBA 8 Hex. Hd. Bolt 1/2 UNC x 1 1/2”
416680 | 773GBA 1 Adapter 38 119200 | All Models 1 Eye Bolt #2050
416681 | 773GB 1 Adapter 1/2 UNC x 1 1/2"
202081 | 773DBL 1 Adapter 39 227810 | All Models 1 Hex. Nut, Zn. PI., 1/4 UNC
9 433900 | All Models 1 Clean Out Cover 40 128230 | 773GA 4 Hex. Nut 3/8 UNC
14 433910 | All Models 2 Wing Nut 41 128240 | 773GA, 773GBA, 773DBL 4 Hex. Nut 7/16 UNC
15 433920 | All Models 1 Wear Ring 128240 | 773GB 8 Hex. Nut 7/16 UNC
16 416380 | 773GA 1 Sleeve, Zn. PI. 42 128250 | 773GA, 773GB 15 | Hex. Nut 1/2 UNC
416730 | 773GBA, 773GB, 773DBL 1 Sleeve, Zn. PI. 128250 | 773GBA, 773DBL 19 Hex. Nut 1/2 UNC
17 033930 | 773GA, 773GB 4 Lug 43 176540 | 773GA 4 Spring Washer 3/8"
19 415451 | 773GA 1 L.H. Channel 44 176550 | 773GA, 773GBA 4 Spring Washer 7/16"
416740 | 773GBA, 773GB 1 L.H. Channel 176550 | 773DBL 10 | Spring Washer 7/16"
20 415452 | 773GA 1 R.H. Channel 176550 | 773GB 8 Spnng Washer 7/16"
416750 | 773GBA, 773GB 1 R.H. Channel 45 176560 | 773GA, 773GB 4 Spring Washer 1/2”
N/S 431015 | 773DBL 1 Baseframe 176560 | 773GBA, 773DBL 8 Spring Washer 1/2”
23 191380 | All Models 1 Valve 46 174470 | All Models 4 Plain Washer 9/16" Hole
24 191340 | 773GA 1 Flinger 48 185650 | All Models 1 Pipe Plug, Black, 3/4” NPT
192270 | 773GBA, 773GB, 773DBL 1 Flinger 49 185790 | All Models 1 Pipe Plug, Black, 2" NPT
25 191390 | All Models 1 Casing Gasket 50 189710 | All Models 1 Street Elbow, 90°, Black, 4" NPT
28 240080 | All Models 1 Compl. Crane Seal 1 1/4 ||54 465090 | 773GA 1 Strainer 3" NPT, not shown
30 198880 | All Models 1 '0' Ring #429 465100 | 773GBA, 773GB 1 Strainer SMNPT, not shown
31 165230 | All Models 6 Stud 1/2 UNC x 1 1/2" 56 202130 | 773GA 1 Engine Wisc. Model AENLD
32 165320 | All Models 4 Stud 1/2 UNC x 31/2" 202140 | 773GBA 1 Engine WISC. Model AGND
33 165250 | All Models 2 Stud 1/2 UNC x 2" 202215 | 773GB 1 Engine Wisc. Model S-12D
34 164960 | 773GA 4 Stud 7/16 UNC x 2 1/4" 202078 | 773DBL 1 Engine Lister Model ST1A, 12 HP
164970 | 773GBA, 773GB 4 Stud 7/16 UNC x 2 1/2" 69A 607090 | 773DBL 1 Battery Holder, not shown
70A 435822 | 773DBL 1 Shaft Extension, not shown




